Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO	DI COVER CUEET
(Rev. 03/01) TDADEMADKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
(1.0.00)	ING ONL
Tab settings	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Mercer Management Consulting, Inc.
Oliver, Wyman & Company, LLC	-
	Internal Address: John Hancock Tower
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 200 Clarendon Street
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	city: Boston State: MA Zip: 02116
Other New York	
	Individual(s) citizenshlp
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎑 Yes 🖳 No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
Assignment 🖫 Merger	Limited Partnership
Security Agreement	Other
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: April 7, 2003	ropresentative deelgnation is attached: 💂 Yee 🖵 No (Deelgnations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(a) & address(cs) attached? 💂 Yos 📮 No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2,053,856
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ached La Yes 2 No 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be malled:	registrations involved:
Name: Doreen L. Costa	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40
Baker Botts L.L.P.	⊑ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
}	
Street Address	8. Deposit account number:
30 Rockefeller Plaza	02-4377
45th Floor	
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10112	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Doreen L. Costa	1) Cel April 28 2003
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to; Commissioner of Patont & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

<u>ASS</u>IGNMENT

WHEREAS, Oliver, Wyman & Company, LLC (hereinafter "Assignor"), a New York corporation, with a place of business at 99 Park Avenue 5th Floor New York, New York 10016, is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark OLIVER, WYMAN & COMPANY, United States Registration therefor, namely Reg. No. 2,053,856, and the goodwill therein; and

WHEREAS, Mercer Management Consulting, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, with a place of business at John Hancock Tower, 200 Clarendon Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02116, is desirous of acquiring said mark:

NOW, THEREFORE:

In consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all its rights, title and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, and the United States Trademark Registration therefor, namely, Reg. No. 2,053,856.

Oliver, Wyman & Company, LLC

By:

Name:

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002640 FRAME: 0340